INTRODUCING

Manatee County’s
Building Inspection Hotline

In an effort to streamline our operations and

improve customer service, Manatee County is
proud to announce the launch of the Building
Inspection Hotline, a new service allowing you

Manatee
County

FLORIDA

to:

* Schedule inspections
* Cancel inspections

* Obtain inspection results BUILDING &
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

We encourage you to use the hotline to fulfill
many of your needs during the inspection
scheduling process. You can use the hotline 24
hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year. You
will still be able to speak to a Customer Service
Representative during normal business hours.
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1112 Manatee Avenue West, 4th Floor

Bradenton, FL 34205

Manatee
County
FLORIDA

Manatee County’s Building e

. POWERED BY

Inspection Hotline is Selectron




MULTIPLE CHANNELS TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS

SCHEDULE VIA PHONE

Find your permit number

Building Permit
- County Building and D Services
ounty

FLORIDA

Permit Card

Permit Granted by: Carroll J. Dupre - County Building Official

BLD1804-1004 |

Record Type: _ Residential Issued b
City: PARRISH State:  FL

Address: 10826 PINE BLUFF GLN PREPLAT

Zip Code: 34219

Dial (941) 749-3047

Follow the prompts to:

« Schedule inspections

« Cancel/Reschedule Inspections
+ Obtain results

» And much more

SCHEDULE VIA TEXT

Choose one of these prompts:

In addition to being able to call
in, you can also complete the
process using text messaging.
With one word you can begin the
inspection process and helpful
hints will guide you from there.

Simply find your permit
information, text one of the
prompts listed, and follow the
system through the process.

~ TEXT (833) 392-8861

toll free with one of the following
SCHEDULE
To schedule an inspection

CANCEL
To cancel an inspection

RESULTS
To view inspection results

- FOLLOW THE PROMPTS

1000k

INSPECTION CODES

101 Footing

102 Mono

103 Floor

104 Column

105 Lintel

106 Roof Sheathing

107 Wall Sheathing

108 Frame

109 Hurricane Strapping

110 Insulation (Wall)

112 Insulation (Complete)

115 Tie Down (Mobile
Home)

116 Roof Covering

117 Building Final

118 Stemwall

123 Seawall Cap/Tieback

126 Fill Cell

132 Roof In-Progress

134 Siding Nailing

138 BFRV Building Field
Review

139 Combined Dry-In,
Flashing & In Progress

140 Roof Dry-In Flashing

141 Door/Window Bucks

142 Fire Wall/Rated
Assembly

143 Form and Pour

146 Building Lath Nailing

147 Residential Pipe Cover

148 Residential Driveway

Final

149 Residential Pipe Grade

150 Residential Pre-Pour

151 Residential Swale Grade

152 Residential Paver
Driveway Preliminary

153 Residential Catch Basin
Pre-Pour

154 Residential Culvert
Sizing

201 T-Pole

202 Tug

203 Electrical Under Slab

204
205
206
207
208
213
218

219

220
221
222
301
302
303
304
308

309
310
311
312
401
402
403
404
405
501
502
503
504

Electrical Rough In
Electrical Final

Wall

Ceiling

Service Change
Service Interruption
Electrical
Underground
Concrete Encased
Ground

Temp to Perm Power
Low Voltage Rough In
Low Voltage Final
Mechanical Rough In
Mechanical Final

Gas Rough In

Gas Final

Mechanical
Underground
Medical Gas Rough In
Medical Gas Final
Refrigeration Rough In
Refrigeration Final
Plumbing Rough |
Plumbing Rough Il
Sewer

Water Service
Plumbing Final

Child Safety/Pool Final
Pool Deck

Pool Deck Bonding
Pool Electrical Final 505

Pool Main Drain

506
507
508

509

800

801

802

803
804

Pool Plumbing Final
Pool Steel Bonding
Pool Underground
Pipe

Pool Steel Inspection
Combined Dry-In,
Flashing & In Progress
(Contractors Only)
Roof Dry-In & Flashing
Roof Sheathing/
Re-Nailing

Roof Final Inspection
Roof In-Progress





